SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

SEC. 4:

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 15-1606-10/13

RESOLUTION NO. 124-15

ARESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION,
AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES, AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BEIT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

That the Resolution accepting the 2016 amounts and rates as determined by the
Budget Commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, and certifying them to the
County Auditor is hereby accepted as provided by the Medina County Auditor.

That a copy of the Resolution provided by the Medina County Auditor is marked
Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance
with the faw.

That this Ordinance shall be considered an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, and for the further
reason that the rates must be certified to the County Auditor before October 31, 2015;
wherefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its
passage and signature by the Mayor.

Qctober 13, 2015 SIGNED: Johr M. Coyne, ITI
President of Council
Kathy Patton APPROVED: -October 14, 2015
Clerk of ‘Council
SIGNLED: Dennis Hanwell
‘Mayor

124-15




0ey. 12515

Eilh &

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITGR

(CITY COUNVCIL)
Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34-5705.35

The Council of the City of MEDINA , MEDINA
_ : p
County, Ohio, met in f.);,g?, la A session on the ./274‘“' day of @{’)#ﬂ/gﬂjf/
; (Regular Or Specighy .
20_]5_, at the office of M,{{i{/m, ?f/ ;LJ ﬂﬁu/‘l/}cf, wilh the following members
i
present: ) ) )
' ﬂ,&ij’m S psam 2% / bﬁ’/‘uﬁf

%m'n./) IQD A9
Sheeldy K ran

rs. S’h‘dd;@ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously

adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1isf, 2016

and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of MEDINA County, Ohio, has

ceriified its action thereon to this Council tog_éther with an estimate by the Counly Auditor of ihe rate -
of each tax necessary lo be levied by this Council, and what parl thereof is withoul, and what part
within, the ten mill {ax limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of MEDINA ' .

MEDINA County, Ohio, that the amounis and rates, as determined

by the Budget Commission in its cerdification, be and {the same are hereby accepted, and be il further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate

of each tax necessaty fo be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as foflows:




SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FRON

SCHEDULE A
ENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET

COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount County Auditor's
Amount to Be Approved by Estimate of Tax
FUND Derived from Budget Com- Rate fo be Levied
Levies Oulside mission Inside Inside Oulside
10 M. Limitation 10 M. Limitatton |[ 10 M. Limit | 10 M. Limit
Column [l Column IV i Vi
General Fund $1,229,100 2.30
General Bend Retirement Fund
Police Pension $481,000 0.90
Park Fund
Recréation Fund
FIRE Bond
AMBUILANCE Fund $1,030,400 220
Fund
TOTAL $1,030,400 $1,710,i00 3.20 220




SCHEDULE B

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

FUND

Maximum Rale
Authorized
to Be Levied

Co, Auditor's Est.
of Yie'd of Levy
(Canry to Schedule

A, Column )

GENERAL FUND:

Current Expense Levy aulherized by voters on
for not to exceed years.

Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on ,20
for not lo exceed years.

Current Expense Levy aulhorized by voters on . 20
for not to exceed years,

Total General Fund outside 10m. Limitation.

Park Fund: Levy authorized by volters on 20
[or not to exceed years.

Recreation Fund; Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not fo exceed years.

AMBULANCE Fund: Levy authorized by voters on NOVEMBER 4, 2014
fornottoexceed 5 years. RENEWAL

Fund: Levy authorized by voiers on
for not to exceed years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 20
for nol to exceed years.

Fund: Levy authorized by voiers on 20
for nol to exceed years.,

2.20

$1,030,400

and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be and he is hereby directed to certify a copy of this

- Resglulion to the County Auditor of Said County.

@Mrs. g‘,{ MmnSAeN ] seconded the Resolution and the roll being called
AL .

upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

(@rs. 6) fl(&&.zm & M- Shieldo @N” H"’bwﬁ

@ers. @E&m@ @ Mr. glmg)feﬂ
@Mrs.@ Rm @ iv[f'- éﬂb‘hﬂ,

Adopted tl'_le {34“day of QT‘ ‘llﬁklﬁé/ 20 /{)/d

/3
Altest: e /;{i‘":' g Q —
' £ HMG, 2 T

I 7 President of Council

Bt LUttty /

) U " Clerk of Council




CERTIFICATE OF COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, })Q[julﬂb Caounly, ss.
l, CK{’J{ ﬁ{ué p&ﬁ}ﬂ) , Clerk of the Councit of the City
of ‘ﬂwwm within and for said Counly, and in whose cuslady the Files

and Records of sald Council are required by lhe Laws of the State of Ohio fo be kept, do hereby

certify that the foregoing is faken and copied fram the original

Rer. 18415

now on fita, thal the foregoing has been compared by me wilh said original documenli,

and lhat the same is a lrue and comect copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this /. 44{\ day of @/f/ﬁlﬂ b 2018
Fpthus e

¢ Clerk of Cofihcil

No. 14 (4-17
Méiﬁ{r.ﬂ?c

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

M edina Gounly, Ghig.

RESOLUTION
ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(City Cuunc;il)

Adopted Qé‘tf)w 1) .20L/j/
F{m %‘i) )

Iclerk TyCm‘mcn

Filed , 20

County Audilor

By

Depuiy




